IPB - PRIVACY POLICY

When subscribing to the International Philosophical Bibliography (referred as 'IPB') and its content (referred as "Material") and accessing the website using this address https://ipb.uclouvain.be, the user is deemed to have read and accepted the privacy statement set out below.

IPB Editor engages itself to respect data protection regulations. This statement informs you of the actions we take to protect your rights. By personal data we mean: the details you provide us with our forms (e.g. your email address, IP addresses, SFX link, Shibboleth number,...) and all data captured in authentication.

By using our site and by registering for any of our services or products, you accept that such personal data will be gathered and stored in our databases.

This data will be used by IPB and IPB Editor to provide you with the services and products you have ordered. We may also occasionally use it to inform you of new services and products related to those you have ordered and of changes and activities within IPB and IPB Editor. By registering for IPB services and products, you agree to IPB Editor using your email address in this way.

UCLouvain's IPB Editor undertakes to process this data in accordance with the legislation on the respect of privacy and the processing of personal data (Law of 8 December 1992 on the protection of privacy with regard to the processing of personal data. The legal texts can be consulted on the website of the Commission for the Protection of Privacy (https://www.dataprotectionauthority.be/citizen).

ACCESS AND RECTIFICATION LAW

All personally identifiable information given to IPB Editor can be changed or deleted on simple demand of those persons or institutions the information relates to.

We will maintain appropriate safeguards to ensure the security, integrity, and privacy of your personal data. We do not share personal data with other companies for marketing or similar purposes.

All complaints regarding the use of personally identifiable information can be directed to: ipb-isp@uclouvain.be

CONTACT

For any questions and/or requests concerning the IPB website, please contact: ipb-isp@uclouvain.be